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DOCU NO. 04113-2025
FP MMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8435, issued to
for apparent third-time
vio ation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8786, issued to
Opextel LLC d/b/a Alodiga, for apparent third-
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8905, issued to SQF,
LLC, for apparent third-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 20250064-TX

DOCKET NO. 20250065-TX
ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0184-CO-TX
[SSUED: June 2, 2025

CONSUMMATING ORDER

By Order No. PSC-2025-0153-PAA-TX, issued May 8, 2025, this Commission proposed
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029,
Florida Administrative Code. No response to the order has been filed in Docket Nos. 20250063
TX or 20250064-TX. In Docket No. 20250065-TX, payment was received and SQF, LLC is

now in compliance. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-2025-0153-
PAA-TX has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open.



